

WRIT PETITION NO. 5624 OF 2025

STAMP NO. OF

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,RESPONDENT
School Education And Sport Dept., Mumbai And
Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

Ms.Rutuja Palaspagar Adv. for the petitioner. Shri D.V.Chouhan Ld.GP with Mrs.S.S.Jachak Addl.GP & Ms.H.N.Jaipurkar AGP for R-1 to 3, 5 & 6. Shri M.M.Sudame Ld.Sr.Counsel assisted by Mr.Saransh Wasnik Adv. for R-5.
LIST ALL Shalarth ID Matters on 02.04.2026 at 2.30 P.M.

Page 1/1